oIL
@ DIAGNOSTICS

Machine Id

Component

Fluid

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
COMPONENT FAILURE. ( Customer Sample
Comment: Component failure )

Wear
The copper level is abnormal. No visible metal
detected.

Contamination

There is no indication of any contamination in the
oil.

Fluid Condition

The AN level is acceptable for this fluid.

Rear Left Final Drive

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

CATERPILLAR 980M L56

PETRO CANADA PRODURO TO-4 SAE 50 (--- GAL)

Sample Rating Trend

SAMPLE INFORMATION method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age hrs
Oil Age hrs
Oil Changed

Sample Status

CONTAMINATION
Water

WEAR METALS

Iron ppm
Chromium ppm
Nickel ppm
Titanium ppm
Silver ppm
Aluminum ppm
Lead ppm
Copper ppm
Tin ppm
Antimony ppm
Vanadium ppm
Cadmium ppm
ADDITIVES
Boron ppm
Barium ppm
Molybdenum ppm
Manganese ppm
Magnesium ppm
Calcium ppm
Phosphorus ppm
Zinc ppm
Sulfur ppm
CONTAMINANTS
Silicon ppm
Sodium ppm
Potassium ppm

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

WC Method

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

FLUID DEGRADATION method

Acid Number (AN)

Report Id: SCRMIN [WUSCAR] 06201618 (Generated: 06/09/2024 15:45:09) Rev: 1

mgKOHg  ASTM D8045

limit/base

limit/base

>0.2

limit/base

>800
>10
>5
>15
>2
>75
>10
>75
>8
>50

limit/base

© O O oM™

3114
1099
1245
7086

limit/base

>400

>20

limit/base

3.27

current

PCA0123764
31 May 2024
17374

19617
Changed
ABNORMAL

current

NEG

current

427
1

<1
0

0

current

195

0

0

4

<1
394
920
129
25547

current

22
2
<1

current

1.74

history1

PCA0123770

30 Apr 2024
16917
500
Not Changd
ATTENTION
history1
NEG
history1
272

O W O o o o o =

history1

189

3

0

13

6

44
1408
13
25132

history1

81
6
2

history1
3.14

WEAR

history2
PCA0118511
11 Mar 2024
16346
2183
Changed
NORMAL
history2
NEG
history2
206

history2

A~ O O U

21

2826
1029
1168
6116

history2

17
1
0

history2
1.64

Submitted By: TIM RANDOLPH

Page 1 of 2



oIL
@ DIAGNOSTICS

Non-ferrous Metals

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

- VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history2
200 | [ 7 White Metal scalar *Visual  NONE NONE NONE MODER
- i Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
£ Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
o Silt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
50 Debris scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
0 Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
g S g g & Appearance scalar *Visual ~ NORML NORML NORML NORML
= "'3 = = = Odor scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML NORML
Acid Number Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.2 NEG NEG NEG
357 B Free Water scalar *Visual NEG NEG NEG
10
z,. FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1 history2
;f_j?-j Visc @ 40°C cSt ASTM D445 213.9 142 98.3 212
215
200 SAMPLE IMAGES method limit/base current history1 history2
= 05
00
g S & & & Color no image no image no image
Viscosity @ 40°C
300
Abnomal Bottom no image no image no image
2501 9
Bme
T3 200 1 =
2 | oo GRAPHS
Iron (ppm) Lead (ppm)
100 2000 S M1 Sovere
50 o - -+ - E 000 1:1‘IL ELJ Abnomal
S g g : —— :
5 5 ] 5 i 0 0
= “ = = = 2 & & & & = & & & &
Aluminum (ppm) Chromium (ppm)
200 E&emana 307 Severe
E'JJ Abnormal 523 Abnomal
:] \‘ E E :] E E E
Copper (ppm) Silicon (ppm)
300 1007 Severe
L 200 Severe A, - b
= W l_fi-bﬂﬂmi/v \ / = 500+ Abnomn
) / . w \ 0 . - : -
Viscosity @ 40°C = Acid Number
3007 Abnomal 2407 Bass
‘-_'zjj ﬂ_ﬁ_ﬂ_n_ 2 ------
2 & o w2l _/’\
Z100 T 8
0 Z00

Apr28/20 |

Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513

Sample No. :PCA0123764 Received : 06 Jun 2024

Lab Number :06201618 Tested :07 Jun 2024

Unique Number : 11063741 Diagnosed  :09 Jun 2024 - Don Baldridge

Report Id: SCRMIN [WUSCAR] 06201618 (Generated: 06/09/2024 15:45:10) Rev: 1

pr30/24

A
A

24
A
Lt

May31

Apr28/20

2
2

3024
74

g
i

Aord

May3

SCRAP METAL SERVICES (SMS Mill Services LLC)
1500 COMMERCIAL AVE
MINGO JUNCTION, OH
US 43938

Centificate L2367 Test Package : MOB 2 Contact: STAN MANN
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369. smann@scrapmetalservices.com
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation. T:
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012) F:

Submitted By: TIM RANDOLPH
Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-11063741-3485353&lid=11063741&oem_template=LUBE360
http://www.tcpdf.org

	CATERPILLAR CATERPILLAR 980M L56\Rear Left Final Drive [PCA0123764] 31 May 2024 @ 17374.0 hrs

