

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT



Machine Id **CATERPILLAR 980M L56**

Component Rear Left Final Drive

PETRO CANADA PRODURO TO-4 SAE 50 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS	SAMPLE INFOR	MATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
A Recommendation	Sample Number		Client Info		PCA0123764	PCA0123770	PCA0118511
COMPONENT FAILURE. (Customer Sample	Sample Date		Client Info		31 May 2024	30 Apr 2024	11 Mar 2024
Comment: Component failure)	Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		17374	16917	16346
🔺 Wear	Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		19617	500	2183
The copper level is abnormal. No visible metal	Oil Changed		Client Info		Changed	Not Changd	Changed
detected.	Sample Status				ABNORMAL	ATTENTION	NORMAL
Contamination There is no indication of any contamination in the	CONTAMINAT	ION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
oil.	Water		WC Method	>0.2	NEG	NEG	NEG
Fluid Condition The AN level is acceptable for this fluid.	WEAR METAL	S	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
	Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>800	427	272	206
	Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	1	1	<1
	Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>5	<1	0	0
	Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>15	0	0	0
	Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>2	0	0	0
	Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>75	16	8	14
	Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>10	<1	0	2
	Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>75	<u> </u>	3	73
	Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>8	0	0	<1
	Antimony	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>50			
	Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	0	0
	Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
	ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
	Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	2	195	1 89	5
	Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	0	0	3	0
	Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	0	0	0	0
	Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185m	0	4	13	4
	Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	9	<1	6	21
	Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	3114	394	44	2826
	Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185m	1099	920	1408	1029
	Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185m	1245	129	1 3	1168
	Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185m	7086	25547	25132	6116
	CONTAMINAN	ITS	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
	Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>400	22	81	17
	Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		2	6	1
	Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	<1	2	0
	FLUID DEGRA		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
	Acid Number (AN)	ma KOH/a	ASTM D8045	3.27	1.74	3.14	1.64



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT







		VISUAL		method	limit/base	current	nistory i	nistory2
		White Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	MODER
		Yellow Metal	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
	/	Precipitate	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
		Silt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
		Debris	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
		Sand/Dirt	scalar	*Visual	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
1/24 -	0/24	Appearance	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
Mar1	Apr3 May3	Odor	scalar	*Visual	NORML	NORML	NORML	NORML
		Emulsified Water	scalar	*Visual	>0.2	NEG	NEG	NEG
		Free Water	scalar	*Visual		NEG	NEG	NEG
			RTIES	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
/		Visc @ 40°C	cSt	ASTM D445	213.9	142	98.3	212
1			FS	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
				method	11111/0030	Current		
/24	/24	Color				no image	no image	no image
Mar11	Apr30 May31	00.01						ge
		Bottom				no image	no image	no image
		GRAPHS						
		Iron (ppm)				Lead (ppm)		
		Severe				20 - Severe		
24 -	24	튭 1000 - Abnormal		·	bud	Abnormal		
lar11/	pr30/	0	_			0		
M	A an	pr28/20	ar11/24	or30/24	y31/24	or28/20	ar11/24	or30/24
		چ ب ∧luminum (nnm)	Ma	Ap	Ma	∛ % Chromium (r) Num	Ap
		200 Severe				³⁰ Severe		
	and Abnormal				20 - Abnormal			
						10 - 0		
	/20	/24	/24	/24	/20	/24	/24 -	
	Apr28 Sep27	/lar11	Apr30	flay31	Apr28 Sep27	Mar11	Apr30	
		Copper (ppm)	-		2	Silicon (ppm)) —	
	³⁰⁰ T			10	⁰⁰ T Severe			
	E 200 - Severe			<u>ة</u> 5	00 - Abnormal		1	
		100 Abnormal		_	id	0	1	
	Z1 Z0	24 -	24	24+	720	24	24 -	
		Apr28,	/lar11,	Apr30,	lay31	Apr28,	/lar11/	Apr30
		Viscosity @ 40°C	2		N (B/	Acid Number	~	
		300 Abnormal				Base		
		Abnomal		<u> </u>	ju j	2.0		
		3 100			Numb			
		8/20	1/24 -	0/24 -	1/24	8/20 -	1/24 -	0/24 -
		Apr2ł Sep2	Mar1	Apr3(May3	Apr21	Mar11	Apr3(
	Laboratory	: WearCheck USA - 50	1 Madiso	on Ave., Car	y, NC 27513	SCRAP I	NETAL SERVICES (SI	MS Mill Services L!
4	Sample No.	: PCA0123764	Recei	ived : 0	6 Jun 2024		1500 CÒN	/MERCIAL A
NAB		10001010	Toeto	0 De	/ .lun 2024		MINGO	JUNCTION. C
	Lab Number	. 06201618	TC310	· · · · · ·		. Detaile		
	Lab Number Unique Number	: 11063741	Diagr	nosed : 09	Jun 2024 - Do	n Baldridge	0	US 439

Submitted By: TIM RANDOLPH Page 2 of 2